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hit Point maximum
  strength

  dexterity

  constitution

  intelligence

  Wisdom

  charisma

cP

eP

PP

gP

sP

Passive Wisdom (PercePtioN)

EquipmEntOthEr prOficiEnciEs & languagEs

attacks & spEllcasting

fEaturEs & traits

  acrobatics (dex)

  animal handling (Wis)

  arcana (int)

  athletics (str)

  deception (cha)

  history (int)

  insight (Wis)

  intimidation (cha)

  investigation (int)

  medicine (Wis)

  Nature (int)

  Perception (Wis)

  Performance (cha)

  Persuasion (cha)

  religion (int)

  sleight of hand (dex)

  stealth (dex)

  survival (Wis)

death saveshit dice

Name atk BoNus damage/tyPe

total successes

Failures

ideals

BoNds

FlaWs

PersoNality traits

armOr
class

currEnt hit pOints

tEmpOrary hit pOints

initiativE spEEdprOficiEncy bOnus

strEngth

dExtErity

cOnstitutiOn

intElligEncE

wisdOm

charisma

saving thrOws

inspiratiOn

skills

Drakkar Flameborn
Paladin 5

Dragonborn

Soldier

Lawful Neutral 0

17
+3

+3

8
-1

-1

17
+3

+3

8
-1

-1

8
-1

x +2

15
+2

x +5

+3

-1
-1
-1

x +6
+2
-1
-1

x +5
-1
-1
-1
-1
+2

x +5
-1
-1

x +2
-1

20 -1 30

49
49

0

5
5

Drakkar is the embodiment of discipline and purpose,
driven by an unshakable belief that the Empire
represents the ultimate force for good in the world.
He is steadfast, unyielding, and utterly devoted to his
. . .

- Order: “The Empire is the shield that protects the
weak and the sword that punishes the wicked”.
- Justice: “Laws are not just rules—they are the
. . .

- The Imperial crest on his shoulder guard is more
than a symbol—it is a holy emblem of his faith in
the Empire and a reminder of the soldiers who saved
. . .

- His unwavering belief in the Empire’s righteousness
makes him dismissive of dissent and skeptical of
those who challenge its authority.
. . .

9
Weapons: Simple, Martial;
Armor: Light, Medium, Shields, Heavy;
Tools: Chess Set;
Languages: Common, Draconic, Giant

0

0

0

0

0

+1 Longsword, Amulet, Cast-Off Plate 
Armor, 6 Javelin, Longsword, Shield, 
Shortbow, Spear, Traveler's Clothes, 
Unarmed Strike

Features: Breath Weapon (Fire), Channel Divinity, 
Damage Resistance: Draconic Resistance (Fire), Draconic 
Ancestry: Red Dragon, Draconic Flight, Extra Attack, 
Faithful Steed, Fighting Style, Fighting Style feat, Great 
Weapon Fighting, Lay On Hands, Oath of Vengeance 
Spells, Paladin's Smite, Savage Attacker, Sentinel, 
Spellcasting, Vow of Enmity
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character Name eyes

age Weightheight

hairskiN

Name

trEasurEcharactEr backstOry

charactEr appEarancE

additiOnal fEaturEs & traits

alliEs & OrganizatiOns

symbOl

Drakkar Flameborn

Drakkar’s life began in ruin. As a child, he was the sole
survivor of a vicious raid that annihilated his clan. Left
for dead, he was discovered by an Imperial patrol and
saved by Captain Arnvald, who saw the potential for
strength and purpose in the battered dragonborn child.
Raised within the ranks of the Empire, Drakkar came to
see its ideals of law, order, and unity as a source of
salvation - not just for himself, but for the entire world.
The Empire became his family, its laws his creed, and its
people his sacred charge.
Though the pain of his lost clan never faded, Drakkar
channeled his grief into a zealous loyalty to the Empire.
To him, the raiders who had destroyed his family
represented the chaos and cruelty that the Empire
existed to extinguish. Over time, this devotion evolved into
a sacred mission, and Drakkar swore an oath to a
divine power that he believed embodied the Empire’s
ideals. As a Paladin of Vengeance, Drakkar is a
relentless enforcer of Imperial justice, rooting out
corruption and destroying those who threaten the order
the Empire upholds.
Drakkar’s loyalty to the Empire is so absolute that it
blinds him to its flaws. He views dissent as treason and
struggles to reconcile the complexities of morality with
the rigid ideals he holds dear. For Drakkar, the Empire is
not just a government; it is the manifestation of good
itself.
Known for: at the battle of Nargath Pass, the Imperial
forces were on the verge of collapse under the onslaught
. . .

20 Arrows, Backpack, Blanket, Healer's Kit, Holy Water, Lamp, Quiver, 7 Rations, Robe, Tinderbox
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sPell
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slots exPeNdedslots total

1

0

2

3 6

7

8

9

4

5

sPellcastiNg
aBility

sPell save dc sPell attack
BoNus

cantrips

Paladin cha 13 +5

x Bane (VSMC)

Bless (VSMC)

Ceremony (VSMR)

Command (V)

Compelled Duel (VC)

Cure Wounds (VS)

Detect Evil and Good (VSC)

Detect Magic (VSRC)

Detect Poison and Disease (VSMRC)

Divine Favor (VS)

x Divine Smite (V)

x Divine Smite (V)

Heroism (VSC)

Aid (VSM)

x Find Steed (VS)

x Find Steed (VS)

Gentle Repose (VSMR)

x Hold Person (VSMC)

Lesser Restoration (VS)

Locate Object (VSMC)

Magic Weapon (VS)

x Misty Step (V)

Prayer of Healing (V)

Protection from Poison (VS)

Shining Smite (VC)

Warding Bond (VSM)

4 0

2 0




